# OP \$215,00 207095

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Communications Manufacturing Corporation		08/24/2011	CORPORATION: COLORADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Belden Inc.	
Street Address:	7733 Forsyth Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2070951	CABLE PRO
Registration Number:	2679348	CABLEREADY
Registration Number:	3712091	DB
Registration Number:	3456767	DOUBLE BUBBLE
Registration Number:	3633512	F-CONN
Registration Number:	3289367	HIP
Registration Number:	2448863	ICM CORP.
Registration Number:	3210047	POWER TO COMPETE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0988

900200734

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Mark J. Diliberti Foley & Lardner LLP 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		096001-0682, ETC.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jill M. Schenk	
Signature:		/Jill M. Schenk/	
Date: 08		08/26/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - ICM to Belden - 082411#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - ICM to Belden - 082411#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0989

# RECORDABLE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Communications Manufacturing Corporation, a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), is the current owner of the trademark registrations and all associated rights listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Belden Inc., a Delaware corporation, doing business at 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 800, St. Louis, Missouri 63105 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, duly authorized officers of Assignor and Assignee have executed this agreement on the date(s) listed below.

International Communications Manufacturing Corporation	Belden Inc.
By: Bi Elle Print Name: Brian E. Anderson	By: Chintopher E. allen
Print Name: Brian E. Anderson	Print Name: Christopher E. Allen
Title: Secretary	Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: August 24, 2011	Date: August 24 2611

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Registration No.
CABLE PRO	2,070,951
CABLEREADY	2,679,348
DB	3,712,091
DOUBLE BUBBLE	3,456,767
F-CONN	3,633,512
HIP & Design	3,289,367
ICM CORP.	2,448,863
POWER TO COMPETE	3,210,047

MILW\_11559209.1 -2-

**RECORDED: 08/26/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0991